## BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF MISSOURI

)

)

)

)

In the Matter of The Empire District Electric Company For Authority to Implement Rate Adjustments Related To the Company's Fuel and Purchase Power Adjustment (FAC) Required in 4 CSR 240-20.090(4)

File No. ER-2016-0080 Tariff No. JE-2016-0098

## NOTICE OF CORRECTION

Issue Date: October 2, 2015

On October 2, 2015, the Commission issued an Order Directing Notice, Setting

Intervention Deadline and Directing Staff Recommendation. In that order, two ordered

paragraphs were inadvertently omitted. The following ordered paragraphs shall be added:

6. The Commission's Data Center shall serve a copy of this order upon the county commission of each county in the service territory of The Empire District Electric Company.

7. The Commission's Public Information Officer shall make notice of this order available to the members of the Missouri General Assembly representing the residents of the service area of The Empire District Electric Company and to the news media serving the residents of the service territory of The Empire District Electric Company.

The order is accordingly corrected nunc pro tunc.



## **BY THE COMMISSION**

Morris I Woodul

Morris L. Woodruff Secretary

Michael Bushmann, Senior Regulatory Law Judge, by delegation of authority pursuant to Section 386.240, RSMo 2000.

Dated at Jefferson City, Missouri, on this 2<sup>nd</sup> day of October, 2015.